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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2048
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
FUNDS FROM WORLD BANK
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received funds from World Bank for improvement of urban towns in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government could not make use of the sanctioned World Bank Fund due to lapses on the part of municipal bodies in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): The Ministry of Urban Development has not received any funds from the World Bank for improvement of towns.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of above.
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